Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 Board Resolution No. 2021-2022-7

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93, after careful review and discussion and in accordance with RCW 84.52.053, have determined that an excess levy ballot be put to the voters so as to maintain quality educational programs.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the registered voters of the Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 be asked to approve a three-year excess levy of \$155,000 in 2023, 2024 and 2025 at an estimated \$2.11 per one thousand dollars (\$1,000) of assessed valuation to be collected in calendar year 2023, an estimated \$2.00 per one thousand dollars (\$1,000) of assessed valuation to be collected in calendar year 2024, and an estimated \$1.85 per one thousand dollars (\$1,000) of assessed valuation to be collected in calendar year 2025 for the election to be held on the 8th day of February, 2022. The revenues collected will be used for the general maintenance and operation of the Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93. The Board of Directors thus approves a ballot title in substantially the following form:

Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 Proposition 1 Maintenance and Operations Levy

The Board of Directors of Mount Pleasant School District No. 29-93 approved a proposition for educational levies. This proposition provides for the support of educational programs, facilities, maintenance and operations by authorizing the levy of the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the District, as specified in District Resolution No. 2021-2022-7

		Approximate Le	evy	
		Rate per \$1,000		
Collection Year	<u>'s</u>	Assessed Value	Levy Amount	
2023		\$2.11	\$ 155,000	
2024		\$2.00	\$ 155,000	
2025		\$1.85	\$ 155,000	
Should this levy be Approved?				
	LEVYYes ()		LEVYNo ()	

11/1

Action taken this 16th day of November 2021

Ku Kushin	
Chairman of the board of Directors	Secretary to the Board of Directors
Kara Sti	
Board Member	Board Member
Adeli	
Board Member	Board Member